HJ RELAYS
MINIATURE RELAY FOR
WIDER APPLICATIONS
TÜV Rheinland
FEATURES
• 2 contact arrangements
4 Form C (for 5 A 250 V AC),
2 Form C (for 7 A 250 V AC)

[Au plating type]
1. Plug-in type 2. Plug-in type (with LED indication)
3. Plug-in type (with diode) 4. Plug-in type (with diode and LED indication)
5. Plug-in type (with CR) 6. Plug-in type (with CR and LED indication)
Note) Packing quantity: 20pcs. (Inner carton), 200pcs. (Outer carton)
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-DC  12V-6 HJ4-DC  12V-6
24V DC HJ2-DC  24V-6 HJ4-DC  24V-6
48V DC HJ2-DC  48V-6 HJ4-DC  48V-6
100/110V DC HJ2-DC110V-6 HJ4-DC110V-6
12V AC HJ2-AC  12V-6 HJ4-AC  12V-6
24V AC HJ2-AC  24V-6 HJ4-AC  24V-6
48V AC HJ2-AC  48V-6 HJ4-AC  48V-6
100/110V AC HJ2-AC100V-6 HJ4-AC100V-6
110/120V AC HJ2-AC120V-6 HJ4-AC120V-6
200/220V AC HJ2-AC200V-6 HJ4-AC200V-6
220/240V AC HJ2-AC220/240V-6 HJ4-AC220/240V-6
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-L-DC  12V-6 HJ4-L-DC  12V-6
24V DC HJ2-L-DC  24V-6 HJ4-L-DC  24V-6
48V DC HJ2-L-DC  48V-6 HJ4-L-DC  48V-6
100/110V DC HJ2-L-DC110V-6 HJ4-L-DC110V-6
12V AC HJ2-L-AC  12V-6 HJ4-L-AC  12V-6
24V AC HJ2-L-AC  24V-6 HJ4-L-AC  24V-6
48V AC HJ2-L-AC  48V-6 HJ4-L-AC  48V-6
100/110V AC HJ2-L-AC100V-6 HJ4-L-AC100V-6
110/120V AC HJ2-L-AC120V-6 HJ4-L-AC120V-6
200/220V AC HJ2-L-AC200V-6 HJ4-L-AC200V-6
220/240V AC HJ2-L-AC220/240V-6 HJ4-L-AC220/240V-6
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-DC  12V-D-6 HJ4-DC  12V-D-6
24V DC HJ2-DC  24V-D-6 HJ4-DC  24V-D-6
48V DC HJ2-DC  48V-D-6 HJ4-DC  48V-D-6
100/110V DC HJ2-DC110V-D-6 HJ4-DC110V-D-6
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-L-DC  12V-D-6 HJ4-L-DC  12V-D-6
24V DC HJ2-L-DC  24V-D-6 HJ4-L-DC  24V-D-6
48V DC HJ2-L-DC  48V-D-6 HJ4-L-DC  48V-D-6
100/110V DC HJ2-L-DC110V-D-6 HJ4-L-DC110V-D-6
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
100/110V AC HJ2-AC100V-R-6 HJ4-AC100V-R-6
110/120V AC HJ2-AC120V-R-6 HJ4-AC120V-R-6
200/220V AC HJ2-AC200V-R-6 HJ4-AC200V-R-6
220/240V AC HJ2-AC220/240V-R-6 HJ4-AC220/240V-R-6
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
100/110V AC HJ2-L-AC100V-R-6 HJ4-L-AC100V-R-6
110/120V AC HJ2-L-AC120V-R-6 HJ4-L-AC120V-R-6
200/220V AC HJ2-L-AC200V-R-6 HJ4-L-AC200V-R-6
220/240V AC HJ2-L-AC220/240V-R-6 HJ4-L-AC220/240V-R-6
[Without Au plating type]
1. Plug-in type 2. Plug-in type (with LED indication)
3. Plug-in type (with test button) 4. Plug-in type (with LED indication and test button)
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-DC  12V HJ4-DC  12V
24V DC HJ2-DC  24V HJ4-DC  24V
48V DC HJ2-DC  48V HJ4-DC  48V
100/110V DC HJ2-DC110V HJ4-DC110V
12V AC HJ2-AC  12V HJ4-AC  12V
24V AC HJ2-AC  24V HJ4-AC  24V
48V AC HJ2-AC  48V HJ4-AC  48V
100/110V AC HJ2-AC100V HJ4-AC100V
110/120V AC HJ2-AC120V HJ4-AC120V
200/220V AC HJ2-AC200V HJ4-AC200V
220/240V AC HJ2-AC220/240V HJ4-AC220/240V
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-L-DC  12V HJ4-L-DC  12V
24V DC HJ2-L-DC  24V HJ4-L-DC  24V
48V DC HJ2-L-DC  48V HJ4-L-DC  48V
100/110V DC HJ2-L-DC110V HJ4-L-DC110V
12V AC HJ2-L-AC  12V HJ4-L-AC  12V
24V AC HJ2-L-AC  24V HJ4-L-AC  24V
48V AC HJ2-L-AC  48V HJ4-L-AC  48V
100/110V AC HJ2-L-AC100V HJ4-L-AC100V
110/120V AC HJ2-L-AC120V HJ4-L-AC120V
200/220V AC HJ2-L-AC200V HJ4-L-AC200V
220/240V AC HJ2-L-AC220/240V HJ4-L-AC220/240V
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-T-DC  12V HJ4-T-DC  12V
24V DC HJ2-T-DC  24V HJ4-T-DC  24V
48V DC HJ2-T-DC  48V HJ4-T-DC  48V
100/110V DC HJ2-T-DC110V HJ4-T-DC110V
12V AC HJ2-T-AC  12V HJ4-T-AC  12V
24V AC HJ2-T-AC  24V HJ4-T-AC  24V
48V AC HJ2-T-AC  48V HJ4-T-AC  48V
100/110V AC HJ2-T-AC100V HJ4-T-AC100V
110/120V AC HJ2-T-AC120V HJ4-T-AC120V
200/220V AC HJ2-T-AC200V HJ4-T-AC200V
220/240V AC HJ2-T-AC220/240V HJ4-T-AC220/240V
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-L-T-DC  12V HJ4-L-T-DC  12V
24V DC HJ2-L-T-DC  24V HJ4-L-T-DC  24V
48V DC HJ2-L-T-DC  48V HJ4-L-T-DC  48V
100/110V DC HJ2-L-T-DC110V HJ4-L-T-DC110V
12V AC HJ2-L-T-AC  12V HJ4-L-T-AC  12V
24V AC HJ2-L-T-AC  24V HJ4-L-T-AC  24V
48V AC HJ2-L-T-AC  48V HJ4-L-T-AC  48V
100/110V AC HJ2-L-T-AC100V HJ4-L-T-AC100V
110/120V AC HJ2-L-T-AC120V HJ4-L-T-AC120V
200/220V AC HJ2-L-T-AC200V HJ4-L-T-AC200V
220/240V AC HJ2-L-T-AC220/240V HJ4-L-T-AC220/240V
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
HJ
5. Plug-in type (with diode) 6. Plug-in type (with diode and LED indication)
7. Plug-in type (with CR) 8. Plug-in type (with CR and LED indication)
Note) Packing quantity: 20pcs. (Inner carton), 200pcs. (Outer carton)
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-DC  12V-D HJ4-DC  12V-D
24V DC HJ2-DC  24V-D HJ4-DC  24V-D
48V DC HJ2-DC  48V-D HJ4-DC  48V-D
100/110V DC HJ2-DC110V-D HJ4-DC110V-D
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-L-DC  12V-D HJ4-L-DC  12V-D
24V DC HJ2-L-DC  24V-D HJ4-L-DC  24V-D
48V DC HJ2-L-DC  48V-D HJ4-L-DC  48V-D
100/110V DC HJ2-L-DC110V-D HJ4-L-DC110V-D
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
100/110V AC HJ2-AC100V-R HJ4-AC100V-R
110/120V AC HJ2-AC120V-R HJ4-AC120V-R
200/220V AC HJ2-AC200V-R HJ4-AC200V-R
220/240V AC HJ2-AC220/240V-R HJ4-AC220/240V-R
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
100/110V AC HJ2-L-AC100V-R HJ4-L-AC100V-R
110/120V AC HJ2-L-AC120V-R HJ4-L-AC120V-R
200/220V AC HJ2-L-AC200V-R HJ4-L-AC200V-R
220/240V AC HJ2-L-AC220/240V-R HJ4-L-AC220/240V-R
[Accessories]
Notes) 1. Packing quantity: 10pcs. (Inner carton), 100pcs. (Outer carton)
2. Use the retainer that is shipped with the terminal socket.
3. Products conform to UL, CSA and TÜV, as standard.